Institutional farms. 

8. Orchards and tree farms. 
9. Public parks and recreation areas. 

10. Truck gardening. 
   11. Botanical gardens (nurseries and greenhouses). 
   12. Residential farms and estates of two or more acres with a minimum lot width of 

one hundred and sixty-five (165) feet. 
   13. Veterinarians offices and animal hospitals. 
   14. Schools and churches. 
   15. Governmental services. 

B. Uses Permitted by Special Permit 

1. Airports and airstrips. 
    2. Cemeteries. 
    3. Commercial public entertainment enterprises not normally accommodated in

[...]

residence, and there is no display nor advertising excepting a small professional 
name plate. 

3. Home occupations engaged in by the occupants of a dwelling provided there is 
no display of goods visible from the streets, and no exterior advertising other 
than a small announcement sign not lighted and not more than four hundred and 
thirty-two (432) square inches in area, and further provided that no more than 
twenty-five (25) percent of the total floor area, including basement area of the 
building, shall be used for this purpose. 

4. A sign not more than four hundred and thirty-two (432) square inches in area, 
appertaining to the lease, hire or sale of a building or premises.  A renewable 
permit for one year periods for the erection and maintenance of larger signs for 
real estate purposes may be issued upon approval of the City Zoning

[...]

Authority: 
     SDCL § 11-4-1, 11-4-3 

Collateral References: 
Height of buildings, validity of regulation, 
8 ALR2d 963. 

17-4-13 LOT REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE CENTRAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 
Permitted uses shall have a minimum lot area of three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet 
and a minimum lot width of twenty-five (25) feet.  Uses permitted by special exception shall have 
a minimum lot area and width as determined by the City Zoning Commission. 

Authority: 
     SDCL §§ 9-12-13, 11-4-1, 11-4-2, 11-4-3

[...]

Statutory notice requirements, 96 ALR2d, 449. 
Waste disposal, 59 ALR3d, 1244. 
Zoning laws passed to avoid industrial nuisance, 
173 ALR 271. 

17-4-17 MINIMUM LOT REQUIREMENTS FOR THE COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL 

DISTRICT 

A. The minimum lot area for permitted uses shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet.  
The minimum lot width for permitted uses shall be one hundred (100) feet.  The minimum 
lot area and width for uses permitted by special exception shall be as determined by the 
City Zoning Commission. 

B. Permitted uses shall have a minimum front yard of twenty feet (20) feet, minimum side

[...]

minor street shall have a service drive, curb cut, or other means of access to an arterial 
street within seventy-five (75) feet of the right of way of any street which intersects such 
arterial street on the side on which such lot or parcel is located. 

D. Street jogs with center line offsets of less than one-hundred and twenty-five (125)  
   feet are declared illegal. 

Authority: 
     SDCL §9-45-1; Chapter 11-3 and 11-4 generally 

Collateral References: 
Preparation of general development plan, a 
comprehensive plan is required, SDCL §§11-6-4, 11-6-15. 

17-10-24 STREET GRADES AND ELEVATIONS